BID TABULATION SHEET

2023 Pavement Maintenance 2023014

Official Bid Tabulation

			<u>Engineer's E</u>	<u>BID #1</u> Miles Resources, LLC		<u>BID #2</u> Tucci & Sons, Inc.		BID #3 Pugot Paving & Construction Inc.		<u>BID #4</u> Lakeside Industries Inc.		BID #5 Granito Construction Company		
ITEM Schedule A-Transportation		UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE TOTAL		UNIT PRICE TOTAL		Puget Paving & Construction, Inc. UNIT PRICE TOTAL		UNIT PRICE TOTAL		Granite Construction Company UNIT PRICE TOTAL	
1 Roadway Surveying	QTY 1	L.S.	\$92,500.00	\$92,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.0
2 Topographic Survey and Mapping for Curb Ramps	15	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$92,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$6,750.00	\$28,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$28,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$400.00	\$50,000.0 \$6,000.0
3 SPCC Plan	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$575.00	\$6,730.00	\$300.00	\$8,750.00	\$250.00	\$8,800.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.0 \$1,500.0
4 Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$282,500.00	\$282,500.00	\$310,207.50	\$310,207.50	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$227,400.00	\$230.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.0
5 Minor Change	1	EST	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$330,000.0
6 Fuel Cost Adjustment	1	CALC	\$1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.0
7 Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$194,300.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$1.00 \$90,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.0
8 Traffic Control Supervisor	1	L.S.	\$76,600.00	\$76,600.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$33,000.0
9 Flaggers	2,580	HR	\$80.00	\$206,400.00	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$113,000.00 \$81.00	\$208,980.00	\$63.25	\$163,185.00	\$113,000.00	\$188,340.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.
10 Portable Changeable Message Sign	12200	HR	\$3.00	\$206,400.00	\$0.50	\$134,800.00	\$5.00	\$208,980.00 \$61,000.00	\$63.25	\$61,000.00	\$73.00	\$48,800.00	\$98.00	\$252,840.
11 Clearing, Grubbing, and Roadside Cleanup	12200	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.50 \$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$3.00 \$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.00 \$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,230.
12 Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	L.S.	\$40,000.00											
13 Adjust Groundwater Monitoring Well	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$66,700.00	\$66,700.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000. ¢2,500.
			\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.
14 Crushed Surfacing Base Course	1,377	TON	\$50.00	\$96,390.00	\$49.00	\$67,473.00	\$89.00	\$122,553.00	\$40.00	\$55,080.00	\$50.00	\$68,850.00	\$50.00	\$68,850.
15 Shoulder Finishing	170	TON	-	\$8,500.00	\$75.00	\$12,750.00	\$89.00	\$15,130.00	\$99.00	\$16,830.00	\$160.00	\$27,200.00	\$140.00	\$23,800.
16 Crack Sealing - TON	14	TON	\$10,500.00	\$147,000.00	\$8,450.00	\$118,300.00	\$9,500.00	\$133,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$65,100.00	\$9,500.00	\$133,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$126,000.
17 HMA Class 1/2 In. PG 58V-22, Fiber Reinforced	9500	TON	\$122.00	\$1,159,000.00	\$141.00	\$1,339,500.00	\$153.00	\$1,453,500.00	\$141.50	\$1,344,250.00	\$130.00	\$1,235,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,425,000.
18 HMA Class 1/2 In. PG 58H-22	845	TON	\$210.00	\$177,450.00	\$141.00	\$119,145.00	\$190.00	\$160,550.00	\$178.00	\$150,410.00	\$225.00	\$190,125.00	\$250.00	\$211,250.
19 Pavement Reinforcement Interlayer	4,860	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$38,880.00	\$9.00	\$43,740.00	\$9.00	\$43,740.00	\$5.00	\$24,300.00	\$9.00	\$43,740.00	\$8.00	\$38,880.
20 HMA Sawcut and Seal	64	LF	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$98.00	\$6,272.00	\$95.00	\$6,080.00	\$33.00	\$2,112.00	\$94.00	\$6,016.00	\$85.00	\$5,440.
21 Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.
22 Planing Bituminous Pavement	46620	S.Y.	\$4.25	\$198,135.00	\$5.00	\$233,100.00	\$5.00	\$233,100.00	\$6.50	\$303,030.00	\$6.45	\$300,699.00	\$2.50	\$116,550.
23 Pavement Repair	2170	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$43,400.00	\$16.50	\$35,805.00	\$26.00	\$56,420.00	\$47.50	\$103,075.00	\$23.00	\$49,910.00	\$16.00	\$34,720.
24 Roadway Repair	2100	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$84,000.00	\$16.50	\$34,650.00	\$82.00	\$172,200.00	\$146.00	\$306,600.00	\$38.00	\$79,800.00	\$45.00	\$94,500.
25 Bio-infiltration Gallery System	3	EA	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,875.00	\$29,625.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.
26 Adjust Manhole	60	EA	\$1,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,112.00	\$66,720.00	\$1,600.00	\$96,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$132,000.
27 Adjust Catch Basin	8	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,162.00	\$9,296.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.
28 Adjust Valve Box	40	EA	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$910.00	\$36,400.00	\$900.00	\$36,000.00	\$873.00	\$34,920.00	\$1,050.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$54,000.
29 Inlet Protection	80	EA	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$108.00	\$8,640.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$105.00	\$8,400.
30 Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	560	L.F.	\$45.00	\$25,200.00	\$66.50	\$37,240.00	\$50.00	\$28,000.00	\$44.00	\$24,640.00	\$55.00	\$30,800.00	\$46.00	\$25,760.
31 Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	50	HUN	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$460.00	\$23,000.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$436.00	\$21,800.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.
32 Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	50	HUN	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$730.00	\$36,500.00	\$710.00	\$35,500.00	\$725.00	\$36,250.00	\$650.00	\$32,500.
33 Cement Conc. Sidewalk and Curb Ramps	510	S.Y.	\$250.00	\$127,500.00	\$180.00	\$91,800.00	\$185.00	\$94,350.00	\$131.00	\$66,810.00	\$95.00	\$48,450.00	\$110.00	\$56,100.
34 Monument Case and Cover	11	EA	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$12,925.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$873.00	\$9,603.00	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.
35 Type 1 Induction Loop	12	EA	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,225.00	\$38,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$3,055.00	\$36,660.00	\$3,100.00	\$37,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.
36 Type 2A Induction Loop	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$3,780.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.
27 Doint Lino	19860	L.F.	\$0.50	\$9,930.00	\$0.50	\$9,930.00	\$0.45	\$8,937.00	\$0.45	\$8,937.00	\$0.45	\$8,937.00	\$0.45	\$8,937.
38 Painted Wide Line	5,580	L.F.	\$0.70	\$3,906.00	\$0.70	\$3,906.00	\$0.70	\$3,906.00	\$0.65	\$3,627.00	\$0.70	\$3,906.00	\$0.65	\$3,627.
39 Citywide Paint Line	561000	L.F.	\$0.17	\$95,370.00	\$0.23	\$129,030.00	\$0.70	\$123,420.00	\$0.22	\$123,420.00	\$0.22		\$0.20	
40 Citywide Painted Wide Line	164000	L.F.	\$0.25									\$123,420.00		\$112,200.
41 Plastic Crosswalk Line Type A	4600	S.F.	\$10.00	\$41,000.00	\$0.37	\$60,680.00	\$0.36	\$59,040.00	\$0.35	\$57,400.00	\$0.36	\$59,040.00	\$0.35	\$57,400.
41 Plastic Crosswalk Line Type D	2600	з.г. S.F.	\$15.00	\$46,000.00	\$8.50	\$39,100.00	\$8.50	\$39,100.00	\$8.20	\$37,720.00	\$8.25	\$37,950.00	\$8.00	\$36,800.
39366 0 2				\$39,000.00	\$10.50	\$27,300.00	\$10.00	\$26,000.00	\$9.82	\$25,532.00	\$10.00	\$26,000.00	\$9.50	\$24,700.
43 Plastic Stop Line Type A	1300	L.F.	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$14.50	\$18,850.00	\$14.00	\$18,200.00	\$13.70	\$17,810.00	\$14.00	\$18,200.00	\$13.00	\$16,900.
44 Plastic Stop Lille Type D	390	L.F.	\$30.00	\$11,700.00	\$17.00	\$6,630.00	\$17.00	\$6,630.00	\$16.40	\$6,396.00	\$16.50	\$6,435.00	\$16.00	\$6,240.
45 Plastic Traffic Arrow Type A	150	EA	\$390.00	\$58,500.00	\$402.00	\$60,300.00	\$395.00	\$59,250.00	\$382.00	\$57,300.00	\$385.00	\$57,750.00	\$350.00	\$52,500.
46 Plastic Traffic Arrow Type D	40	EA	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$345.00	\$13,800.00	\$330.00	\$13,200.00	\$327.00	\$13,080.00	\$330.00	\$13,200.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.
47 Plastic Yield Symbol Type A	100	EA	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$109.00	\$10,900.00	\$106.00	\$10,600.00	\$104.00	\$10,400.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.
48 Plastic Line Type A	830	LF	\$5.00	\$4,150.00	\$4.00	\$3,320.00	\$4.00	\$3,320.00	\$3.80	\$3,154.00	\$4.00	\$3,320.00	\$3.75	\$3,112.
49 Plastic Wide Line Type A	1,530	LF	\$7.50	\$11,475.00	\$5.75	\$8,797.50	\$5.50	\$8,415.00	\$5.50	\$8,415.00	\$5.50	\$8,415.00	\$5.00	\$7,650.
50 Plastic Wide Dotted Entry Line Type A	540	LF	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$7.50	\$4,050.00	\$7.00	\$3,780.00	\$7.10	\$3,834.00	\$7.00	\$3,780.00	\$7.00	\$3,780.
51 Plastic Crosshatch Marking Type A	400	LF	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.50	\$3,400.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.20	\$3,280.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$7.50	\$3,000.
52 Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol Type A	50	EA	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$345.00	\$17,250.00	\$330.00	\$16,500.00	\$328.00	\$16,400.00	\$330.00	\$16,500.00	\$325.00	\$16,250.
53 Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol Type D	17	EA	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$402.00	\$6,834.00	\$390.00	\$6,630.00	\$382.00	\$6,494.00	\$390.00	\$6,630.00	\$375.00	\$6,375.
	Pro	ject Total		\$4,000,188.00		\$3,857,857.00		\$3,924,283.00		\$3,946,852.00		\$4,066,965.00		\$4,125,393.

**Totals in red indicate corrected mathematical errors.

Attachment B

5/10/2023

Bid Opening